

August 20, 2024

HON. STRIKE B. REVILLA City Mayor City Government of Bacoor Bacoor City, Cavite

4.40 PM Office of the City Mayor

Dear Sir:

I am hereby respectfully submitting to your good office the copies of the following resolutions which were approved by the Sangguniang Panlungsod for appropriate action, to wit;

- CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-560 entitled: "A RESOLUTION ADOPTING PROVINCIAL RESOLUTION NO. 3210-2024 DECLARING THE EXISTENCE OF A STATE OF CALAMITY OVER THE ENTIRE PROVINCE OF CAVITE DUE TO THE ONSLAUGHT OF TYPHOON CARINA AND AUTHORIZING THE 47 BARANGAYS OF THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE TO UTILIZE THE QUICK RESPONSE FUNDS OF THEIR RESPECTIVE BARANGAY DISASTER RISK REDUCTION AND MANAGEMENT FUNDS"; and
- 2. CITY RESOLUTION NO. 2024-570 entitled: "A RESOLUTION CONCURRING IN THE ESTABLISHMENT OF END-OF-TRIP CYCLING FACILITIES IN SCHOOLS IN THE CITY OF BACOOR, CAVITE THROUGH THE ACTIVE TRANSPORT PROJECT OF THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION AND AUTHORIZING THE CITY MAYOR TO SIGN A MEMORANDUM OF AGREEMENT AMONG THE CITY GOVERNMENT OF BACOOR, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION, AND THE DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION-CITY SCHOOLS DIVISION OF BACOOR RELATIVE TO THE SAID PROJECT".

Kindly acknowledge receipt hereof. Thank you.

Respectfully yours,

ATTY. KHALID A. ATEGA JR. Sangguniang Panlungsod Secretary





Address: Bacoor Legislative and Disaster Resilience Bidg Bacoor Blvd., Brgy, Bayanan, City of Bacoor, Cavite Trunkline: (046)417-0727 Website: www.bacoorcitysp.com